Appendix A C04-1264

COLORADO NATURAL GAS INC. CQ PUC No. 1
111 Mt. Evans Bivd
Pine, CO 80470

Twelfth Amended Sheet No. 75
Cancels Eleventh Amended Sheet No. 75

NATURAL GAS RATES

GAS COST ADJUSTMENT
Rate Sheet Billing Type of Current Base Deferred  Gas Cost
Schedule No. Units Charge Gas Cost Gas Cost Gas Cost Adjustment
RG-B 13 Therms Commodity $0.6991 $0.2370  $0.0210  $0.4831
RG-C 14 Therms Commodity $0.8211 $0.2750  $0.0262  $0.5723
RG-CC&R 14A Therms Commodity $0.4087 $0.4087  $0.0000  $0.0000
CG-B 16 Therms Commodity $0.6991 $0.2370 $0.0210  $0.4831
CG-C 17 Therms Commodity $0.8211 $0.2750  $0.0262  $0.5723
CG-CC&R ~17A Therms Commodity $0.4087 $0.4087  $0.0000  $0.0000
TF-B 20-21 Dekatherms  Transportation $3.100 $3.100 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Supply $5.960 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $6.991 $2.370 $0.210 $4.831
TF-C 22-23 Dekatherms  Transportation $2.940 $2.940 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Supply $5.960 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $8.211 $2.750 $0.262 $5.723
TF-CC&R 27A-8 Dekatherms  Transportation $3.105 $3.015 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Supply $5.960 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $4.087 $4.087 $0.000 $0.000
Ti-B 40-41 Dekatherms  Transportation $3.100 $3.100 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms On-Peak Demand $5.960 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $6.991 $2.370 $0.210 $4.831
Ti-C 42-43 Dekatherms  Transportation $2.940 $2.940 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms On-Peak Demand $5.860 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $8.211 $2.750 $0.262 $5.723
TI-CC&R 43A-B Dekatherms  Transportation $3.105 $3.015 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms On-Peak Demand $5.960 $5.960 $0.000 $0.000
Dekatherms Commodity $4.087 $4.087 $0.000 $0.000
Advice Letter Number _ - Issue Date
. Vice President
Decision : Effective

Number Date




C04-1264

COLORADO NATURAL GAS INC. CO PUC No. 1

111 Mt. Evans Blvd
Pine, CO 80470

Seventh Amended Sheet No.
Cancels Sixth Amended Sheet No.

9A
SA

NATURAL GAS BILLING FORMAT
SUMMARY SHEET
BAILEY DIVISION

Customers within the Comnpany's Bailey Division will receive monthly bills which reflect the

following format:

Residential Customers:

The Commodity Charge and Upstream Pipeline Charge will change from time to time based on the
Company's Gas Cost Adjustment Filings.

Type of Charge - Billing Units Base Rate
Service and Facility Charge $10.00
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4400
Commodity Charge Therms $0.6471
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.0729
Commercial Customers:

Type of Charge Billing Units Base Rate
Service and Facility Charge $20.00
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4400
Commodity Charge Therms $0.6471
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.0729
Transportation Backup Fuel Supply and Unauthorized Overrun Sales Minimum:

Type of Charge Billing Units Base Rate
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4400
Commodity Charge Therms $0.6471
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.0729
Unauthorized Overrun Sales Standard Therms $25.00

Advice Letter Number Issue Date

Vice President
Decision

Effective
Number

Date




C04-1264
COLORADO NATURAL GAS INC. CO PUC No. 1

111 Mt. Evans Bivd
Pine, CO 80470

Ninth Amended Sheet No.
. Cancels Eighth Amended Sheet No.

12A
12A

NATURAL GAS BILLING FORMAT
SUMMARY SHEET
CRIPPLE CREEK DIVISION

Customers within the Comnpany's Cripple Creek Division will receive monthly bills which reflect the

following format:

Residential Customers:

The Commodity Charge and Upstream Pipeline Charge will change from time to time based on the
Company's Gas Cost Adjustment Filings.

Type of Charge Billing Units Base Rate
Service and Facility Charge $10.00
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4100
Commodity Charge Therms $0.6911
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.1562
Commercial Customers:

Type of Charge Billing Units Base Rate
Service and Facility Charge _ $20.00
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4100
Commodity Charge Therms $0.6911
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.1562
Transportation Backup Fuel Supply and Unauthorized Overrun Sales Minimum:

Tvpe of Charge Billing Units Base Rate
Distribution Charge Therms $0.4100
Commodity Charge Therms . $0.6911
Upstream Pipeline Charge Therms $0.1562
Unauthorized Overrun Sales Standard Therms $25.00

Advice Letter Number issue Date

Vice President

Decision Effective
Number Date




